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TOWN OF GEORGETOWN 
OFFICIAL FEE SCHEDULE 

PO Box 436  50 Bay Point Road 

Georgetown, Maine 04548 
 

 

BY ORDER OF THE SELECT BOARD THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE OF FEES WAS 

ADOPTED AT THEIR JULY 23, 2024, MEETING.  

BUILDING, CODES, AND PLANNING 

• Application Fees  

o New Principal Structures 

▪ RESIDENTIAL– Minimum of $200, $0.40 per square foot.  

▪ COMMERCIAL - Minimum of $800, $0.80 per square foot.  

o New Accessory Structures 

▪ RESIDENTIAL - Minimum of $100, $0.40 per square foot.  

▪ COMMERCIAL – Minimum of $300, $0.80 per square foot. 

o Additions to Existing Structures  

▪ RESIDENTIAL - Minimum of $100, $0.40 per square foot.  

▪ COMMERCIAL – Minimum of $300, $0.80 per square foot. 

o New or improved piers, docks, and all other applications 

▪ NON-COMMERICAL - Minimum of $100, $0.40 per square foot.  

▪ COMMERCIAL – Minimum of $300, $0.80 per square foot. 

o Demolition of an existing structure - $100 

o Signs - $50 

o New or improved campgrounds –  

▪ Tier I (1-25 sites) – $250  

▪ Tier 2 (1-50 sites) – $500 

▪ Tier 3 (1-75 sites) – $750 

▪ Tier 4 (1-100 sites) – $1000 

o Construction in Flood Plain  

▪ Minor development - $100 

▪ New Construction / Substantial Improvements - $200 

o Subdivision Application Fees  

▪ $100 per lot, $500 Minimum  
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TOWN OF GEORGETOWN 
OFFICIAL FEE SCHEDULE 

PO Box 436  50 Bay Point Road 

Georgetown, Maine 04548 
 

CANNABIS LICENSES 

• Application Fee - $250  

• Annual License Fees 

o Cultivation  

▪ Nursery - $150 

▪ Tier 1- $250 

▪ Tier 2 - $750 

▪ Tier 3 - $2,000 

▪ Tier 4 - $4,000 

o Manufacturing 

▪ Utilizing substances not categorized under Maine law as “inherently 

hazardous” - $250 

▪ Utilizing substances categorized under Maine law as “inherently 

hazardous” - $750 

o Testing  - $500  

SHELLFISH 

• Shellfish License  

o Commercial  

▪ Resident Commercial - $200 

▪ Resident Student Commercial - $100 

▪ Non-Resident Commercial - $400 

▪ Non-Resident Student Commercial - $200 

o Recreational  

▪ Resident Recreational - $20 

▪ Non-Resident Recreational - $35 

▪ Non-Resident Off Premise 7-Day Recreational - $25 

MOORINGS 

• Initial Application - $100  

• Annual Fees –  

o Resident - $25 

o Non-Resident - $60 

o Rental Moorings – $60 
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TOWN OF GEORGETOWN 
OFFICIAL FEE SCHEDULE 

PO Box 436  50 Bay Point Road 

Georgetown, Maine 04548 
 

 

TOWN-OWNED PROPERTY 

• Fees for use of Town Wharf  

o Resident Commercial User Fee - $250 

▪ For those under 18 years of age - $50 

▪ For those over 65 years of age - EXEMPT  

o Non-Resident Commercial User Fee - $300 

▪ Corrective Action after 1st Citation - $100 

▪ Corrective Action after 2nd Citation - $250 

o Use of Hoist on Wharf - $50 per use 

o Late Fee - $100 additional 

▪ After October 1, an additional $50 per month 

o Commercial Float Skiff Tie Up 

▪ $125 per year  

o Recreational Float Skiff Tie Up 

▪ $125 per year (April to mid October) 

• Fees for Skiff’s left at Todd’s Landing  

▪ $50 per skiff 

• Special Use Fee 

o Licensed Fishermen and Harvesters - $300 

o Licensed Tour or Chater - $500 

o Land Based Discharge - $750 

• Exceeding Maximum Tonnage - $500 

TOWN OFFICE 

• FOAA Requests – $25.00 per hour, past initial 2 hours, as allowed by Maine Statute. 

• Photocopies – $0.50 / per page 

• Notary – $5.00 per document 

 


